of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2020-21 2025 2148 2022-23 1144 48 190000(ONE LAKH
NINTY THOUSAND)

239

2021-22 1890 1545 2023-24 606 47 210000(TWO LAKH
TEN THOUSAND)

364

2022-23 1690 1644 2024-25 560 30 240000(TWO LAKH
FORTY THOUSAND)

172

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students
admitted through

Lateral entry

[...]

students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2021-22 525 383 2022-23 259 21 270000(TWO LAKH
SEVENTY
THOUSAND)

5

2022-23 485 292 2023-24 192 13 300000(THREE LAKH) 18

2023-24 965 496 2024-25 290 46 240000(TWO LAKH
FORTY THOUSAND)

30

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 510678 (FIVE LAKH TEN THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED
SEVENTY EIGHT)

276840 (TWO LAKH SEVENTY SIX THOUSAND FORTY) 426141 (FOUR LAKH TWENTY SIX THOUSAND ONE
HUNDRED FORTY ONE)

New Equipment for Laboratories 10127 (TEN THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED TWENTY SEVEN) 47906 (FORTY SEVEN THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED SIX) 223121 (TWO LAKH TWENTY THREE THOUSAND ONE
HUNDRED TWENTY ONE)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

695701 (SIX LAKH NINETY FIVE THOUSAND SEVEN
HUNDRED ONE)

1017928 (TEN LAKH SEVENTEEN THOUSAND NINE
HUNDRED TWENTY EIGHT)

2585981 (TWENTY FIVE LAKH EIGHTY FIVE THOUSAND
NINE HUNDRED EIGHTY ONE)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 210042276 (TWENTY ONE CRORE FORTY TWO
THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED SEVENTY SIX)

150955391 (FIFTEEN CRORE NINE LAKH FIFTY FIVE
THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED NINTY ONE)

155843535 (FIFTEEN CRORE FIFTY EIGHT LAKH FORTY
THREE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED THIRTY FIVE)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

65139238 (SIX CRORE FIFTY ONE LAKH THIRTY NINE
THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED THIRTY EIGHT)

9185577 (NINTY ONE LAKH EIGHTY FIVE THOUSAND FIVE
HUNDERD SEVENTY SEVEN)

14221564 (ONE CRORE FORTY TWO LAKH TWENTY ONE
THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED SIXTY FOUR)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 1764571 (SEVENTEEN LAKH SIXTY FOUR THOUSAND
FIVE HUNDRED SEVENTY ONE)

981596 (NINE LAKH EIGHTY ONE THOUSAND FIVE
HUNDRED NINTY SIX)

294141 (TWO LAKH NINTY FOUR THOUSAND ONE
HUNDRED FORTY ONE)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings